
SCHOOLS AND INSTITUTIONS COMMODITY CONTACT LIST 
Fax Number (703) 305-2420 

Secretary Desk (703) 305-2644 
Updated Focus Team Website:  www.fns.usda/fdd/focus/ 

 
CHICKEN 

  
TURKEY & EGGS 

DODDS (Department of Defense, 
Dependant Schools – Jackie Berry)  

 

FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

 
Heddy Turpin (lead) 

(703) 305-2679 
Heddy.Turpin@fns.usda.gov

 
Jackie Berry (back-up) 

(703) 305-2686 
Jackie.Berry@fns.usda.gov 

 

 
Jackie Berry (lead) 

(703) 305-2686 
Jackie.Berry@fns.usda.gov

 
Heddy Turpin (back-up) 

(703) 305-2679 
Heddy.Turpin@fns.usda.gov 

 

 
Margie Livingston (lead) 

(703) 305-2683 
Margie.Livingston@fns.usda.gov

 
Chuck Girard (back-up) 

(703) 305-2207 
Charles.Girard@fns.usda.gov 

 
 
 

BEEF 
 

PORK, FISH, & CANNED 
BEEF/PORK 

 

SCHOOL CASH/CLOC 
PROGRAM 

 
Rhonda Lewis (lead) 

(703) 305-2560 
Rhonda.Lewis@fns.usda.gov

 
Mary Mills (backup) 

(703) 305-2678 
Mary.Mills@fns.usda.gov 

 

 
Mary Mills (lead) 
(703) 305-2678 

Mary.Mills@fns.usda.gov 
 

Rhonda Lewis (backup) 
(703) 305-2560

Rhonda.Lewis@fns.usda.gov
 

 
Systems Branch 
Janice Fitzgerald 
(703) 305-7537 

Janice.Fitzgerald.fns.usda.gov 
 

GROUP B 
 

SCHOOL ENTITLEMENTS & NSIP 
 SCHOOLS & INST SUPERVISOR 

 
Mark Crewdson (lead) 

(703) 305-2254 
Mark.Crewdson@fns.usda.gov

 
Janet West (back-up) 

(703) 305-2671 
Janet.West@fns.usda.gov

 

 
Janet West (lead) 
(703) 305-2671 

Janet.West@fns.usda.gov
 

 
 

 
Chuck Girard 

(703) 305-7501 
Charles.Girard@fns.usda.gov

 

ECOS ISSUES 
 

DOD FRESH PROGRAM FNS-7 DESTINATION DATA 
SHEETS 

 
(Systems Branch) Help Desk 

ECOS-HelpDesk@fns.usda.gov
 

 (703) 305-2914 
 

 

 
(Program Support Branch) 

David Leggett (lead) 
(703) 305-2834 

David.Leggett@fns.usda.gov
 
 

 
Beverly Cravens 
(816) 926-3412 

Beverly.Cravens@kcc.usda.gov 
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